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LIST OF STAKEHOLDERS / INTERESTED AND AFFECTED PARTIES (I&APs) 

ENVIRONMENTAL SCOPING ASSESSMENT (ESA) FOR THE PROPOSED SMALL-SCALE MINING ACTIVITIES ON MINING CLAIMS (MCs) 

No. 75875-75884 LOCATED NORTHWEST OF OPUWO IN THE KUNENE REGION, NAMIBIA. 

 

No Name Position & Organization Tel / Fax / Cell No.: Postal and Email Address 

The Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) / Environmental Consultant 

 

 
1. 

 

 
Mr. Wilbard Angula 

Environmental Assessment Practitioner: Excel 

Dynamic Solutions (Pty) Ltd 

 

 
Tel: +264 (0) 61 259 530 

P. O. Box 997154 Maerua Mall, 
Windhoek 

wangula@edsnamibia.com 

public@edsnamibia.com 

 
Heindrich Van Zyl/ Proponent 

 
2. 

 
Mr. Matti Shigwedha 

 
Proponent representative 

  
mattyuncle1@gmail.com 

Ministry of Environment, Forestry and Tourism (Department of Environmental Affairs and Forestry) 

 
3. 

 
Mr. Teofilus Nghitila 

 
Executive Director 

Tel: +264 (0) 61 284 2751 

Fax: +264 (0) 61 240339 

Private Bag 13306, Windhoek 

teofilus.nghitila@met.gov.na 

 
4. 

 
Mr. Timoteus Mufeti 

 
Environmental Commissioner 

 
Tel: +264 (0) 61 284 2715 

Private Bag 13306, Windhoek 

Timoteus.Mufeti@meft.gov.na 
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No Name Position & Organization Tel / Fax / Cell No.: Postal and Email Address 

Kunene Regional Council 

5. Hon Marius Sheya Governor 065 273 600 tireeawises@gmail.com 

6. Kunene Regional Council Switchboard 
Tel: 264 65 273950, Fax: 264 
65 273077 

info@kunenerc.gov.na 

7. Hon Hendrik Gaobaeb Chairperson of Kunene Regional Council 065 273950 gaobaebh@gmail.com 

8. Mrs. Alexandrine Shilongo Kunene Regional Council 
 

titiroshilongo@gmail.com 

Opuwo-Urban Constituency 

9. Mr. Gabes Kavetu Opuwo Urban 065 273 239 gkavetu@yahoo.com 

10. Mr. Fredrick Willem Opuwo Urban 065 273 239 frederick.willem@gmail.com 

Opuwo Town Council 

11. Mrs. Matjandjara Katurota CEO 
Tel: 264 65 273 007, Fax: 
264 65 273 250 

mkaturota@opuwotc.org.na 

Pre-identified stakeholders and interested and affected parties 

12. Chief Amos Ngoambe Oritjitombo Chief 0812132586 
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No Name Position & Organization Tel / Fax / Cell No.: Postal and Email Address 

13. Mr. Uaporoisa Tjiharuka Okatjandja Kozomenje 0812837329 
 

 


